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GOVERNMENT-WIDE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS



CONSOLIDATED RECREATION DISTRICT #2 OF CONCORDIA PARISH

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
December 31, 2024

ASSETS
Cash
Accounts receivable
Capital assets (net of depreciation)

Total Assets

LIABILITIES
Accounts payable
Payroll liabilities
Total Liabilities
NET POSITION
Investment in general fixed assets

Restricted
Unrestricted

Total Net Position

Total Liabilities and Net Position

See accountant's compilation report.
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Governmental
Activities

$ 243,401

96,832

315,616

$ 655,849

$ 316

595

$ 911

$ 315,616

339,322

$ 654,938

$ 655,849




CONSOLIDATED RECREATION DISTRICT #2 OF CONCORDIA PARISH

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
One Year Ended December 31, 2024

EXPENDITURES

Recreation services
Personal services
Operating services
Office expense
Insurance
Professional fees
Depreciation

Total Expenditures
REVENUES
Ad valorem taxes
Concessions, fees and services
Interest earned
Total Revenue
CHANGE IN NET POSITION

FUND BALANCE, JANUARY 1

FUND BALANCE, DECEMBER 31

See accountant's compilation report.

19,690
11,653
131
5,323
2,400
267,626

306,823

90,272
1,000
1,521

92,793

(214,030)

868,968

654,938




FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS



CONSOLIDATED RECREATION DISTRICT #2 OF CONCORDIA PARISH
Balance Sheet - Governmental Fund
December 31, 2024

General
Fund
ASSETS
Cash $ 243,401
Accounts receivable 96,832
Total Assets $ 340,233
LIABILITIES
Accounts payable $ 316
Payroll taxes payable 595
Total Liabilities $ 911
FUND BALANCE

Restricted -
Unrestricted 339,322
Total Fund Balance $ 339,322
Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 340,233

See accountant's compilation report.
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CONSOLIDATED RECREATION DISTRICT #2 OF CONCORDIA PARISH
Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet
To the Statement of Net Position
December 31, 2024

Total Fund Balance - Governmental Fund $ 339,322

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position
are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and
therefore are not reported in the funds. Those assets consist of:

Capital Assets 583,242
Less: Accumulated Depreciation (267,626)
Capital Assts, net of accumulated depreciation 315,616

Long-term liabilities are not due and payable in the current period and
therefore are not reported in the funds -

Net position of government activities $ 654,938

See accountant's compilation report.
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CONSOLIDATED RECREATION DISTRICT #2 OF CONCORDIA PARISH
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Governmental Fund
One Year Ended December 31, 2024

REVENUES

Ad valorem taxes
Interestincome
Other revenue

Total revenues

EXPENDITURES
Personal services
Operating services
Office expense
Insurance
Professional fees

Total operating expenditures
Capital outlay

Total expenditures
Net change in fund balances (deficit)

Fund balance, beginning of year
Fund balance, end of year

See accountant's compilation report.
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General
Fund

90,272
1,521
1,000

92,793

19,690
11,653
131
5,323
2,400

398,197

120,227

159,424

(66,631)
405,953

339,322




CONSOLIDATED RECREATION DISTRICT #2 OF CONCORDIA PARISH
Reconciliation of the Governmental Fund Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and
Changes in Fund Balance to Statement of Activities
One Year Ended December 31, 2024

Total Net Changes in Fund Balance - Governmental Fund $ (66,631)

The change in net position reported for governmental activities in the
statement of activities are different because:

Fixed assets are expensed as capital outlays in the governmental fund
financial statements, but capitalized in the Statement of Net Position

Capital Asset Additions: 120,227
Depreciation expense is reflected in the government-wide financial

statements, but not deducted in the governmental fund statements (267,626)

Principal payments on long-term debt are expensed in governmental fund
Statements, but treated as reductions of outstanding debt in entity-wide
statements. -

Change in net position per statement of activities $ (214,030)

See accountant's compilation report.
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SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION



CONSOLIDATED RECREATION DISTRICT #2 OF CONCORDIA PARISH
STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
(GOVERNMENTAL FUND - GENERAL FUND)

BUDGET (CASH BASIS) AND ACTUAL
One Year Ended December 31, 2024

Variance
Favorable
Budget Actual Unfavorable
RECEIPTS
Ad valorem taxes $ 90,000 $ 91,440 3 1,440
Concessions, fees and services 1,000 1,000 -
Interest earned 1,500 1,521 21
Total Receipts $ 92,500 $ 93,961 $ 1,461
DISBURSEMENTS
Recreation services
Personal services $ 20,000 $ 19,383 $ 617
Operating services 10,150 11,653 (1,503)
Office expense 150 131 19
Materials and supplies 2,000 - 2,000
Insurance 5,000 5,323 (323)
Professional fees 2,500 2,400 100
Capital outlay 120,500 120,227 273
Total Disbursements $ 160,300 $ 159,117 $ 1,183
EXCESS (DEFICIT) OF RECEIPTS OVER
DISBURSEMENTS $ (67,800) $ (65,156) $ 2,644
CASH AND CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
BALANCE, JANUARY 1 308,557 308,557 -
CASH AND CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
BALANCE, DECEMBER 31 $ 240,757 $ 243,401 $ 2,644

See accountant's compilation report.
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CONSOLIDATED RECREATION DISTRICT #2 OF CONCORDIA PARISH
Schedule of Compensation Benefits and Other Payments
to Agency Head or Chief Executive Officer
Year ended Dec 31, 2024

Agency Head: Joe Bairnsfather

Purpose Amount

Salary .
Benefits - Insurance -
Benefits - Retirement -
Benefits - All Other -
Car Allowance -
Vehicle Provided by Government -
Per Diem -
Reimbursements 184
Travel -
Registration Fees -
Conference Travel -
Continuing Professional Education Fees -
Housing -
Un-vouchered Expenses* -
Special Meals -

Total 184

See accountant's compilation report.
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